
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 

Before Commissioners:  Dwight D. Keen, Chair 

     Shari Feist Albrecht 

     Susan K. Duffy  

 
In the Matter of the Application of Abercrombie 

Energy, LLC, to authorize injection of saltwater 

into the Mississippi formation at the Brown #1-

26 well, located in Section 26, Township 33 

South, Range 31 West, Seward County, Kansas 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Docket No:  19-CONS-3184-CUIC 

 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

License No. 32457 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION 

 

 Applicant hereby provides notice that it withdraws this application because it has located 

a nearby well to use as an injection well which is now operational. 

Submitted by: 

 

WITHERS, GOUGH, PIKE & PFAFF, LLC  

200 West Douglas, Suite 1010  

Wichita, KS 67202  

Phone: (316) 267-1562  

Fax: (316) 303-1018  

Email: sgough@withersgough.com  

 

 

By:  /s/ Steven D. Gough      

 Steven D. Gough, #09016 

 Attorneys for Abercrombie Energy, LLC 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that June 18, 2019, a copy of the foregoing Notice of 

Withdrawal of Application was served by electronic mail to: 

Todd Bryant, Geologist Specialist 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 

Wichita, KS  67202-1513 

Email: t.bryant@kcc.ks.gov 

20190618143336
Filed Date: 06/18/2019

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



Rene Stucky 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 

Wichita, KS  67202-1513 

Email: r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov 

 

Lauren Wright, Litigation Counsel 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 

Wichita, KS  67202-1513 

Email: l.wright@kcc.ks.gov 

 

Grant Galyon 

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 

10209 W. Central, Ste. 2 

Wichita, KS  67212 

Email: grant@abercrombiegroup.com 

 

Jonathan R. Myers, Assistant General Counsel 

Kansas Corporation Commission 

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 

Wichita, KS  67202-1513 

Email: j.myers@kcc.ks.gov 

 

Will B. Wohlford, Attorney 

Morris Laing Evans Brock & Kennedy Chtd. 

300 N. Mead St., Ste. 200 

Wichita, KS  67202-2745 

Email: wwohlford@morrislaing.com 

 

 

      /s/Steven D. Gough     

       Steven D. Gough 

 

 


